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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 528 498 480 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 192 184 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

644 775 1419 1330 89 0 6 68 0 2 16 56

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

147 186 333 329 4 0 1 13 0 0 2 12

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 420 377 2017-18 21 2018-19 345 73 300000(Three Lakh
Only)

242

2017-18 420 416 2018-19 17 2019-20 415 50 380000(Three Lakh
Eighty Thousand only)

188

2018-19 480 455 2019-20 22 2020-21 452 55 366000(Three Lakh
Sixty Six Thousand
only)

229

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 160 149 2018-19 116 0 0(Zero) 34

2018-19 175 167 2019-20 146 0 0(Zero) 22



2019-20 184 175 2020-21 164 1 375000(Three Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand only)

42

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Academic Calendar was prepared in accordance with University Guidelines.
Online Method is used with Microsoft teams as Platform and Learning Management System.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 131064 (One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Sixty Four only) 215288 (Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty
Eight only)

180454 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Four
only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 19000 (Nineteen Thousand Only) 44700 (Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 1424498 (Fourteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety Eight Only)



Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

222371 (Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy One only)

2645896 (Twenty Six Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred
Ninety Six only)

4799870 (Forty Seven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventy only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 46181095 (Four Crore Sixty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand
Ninety Five only)

44623860 (Four Crore Forty Six Lakh Twenty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixty only)

33471081 (Three Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy One
Thousand Eighty One only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4380474 (Forty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Four only)

6963378 (Sixty Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy Eight only)

7809694 (Seventy Eight Lakh Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety Four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 28278 (Twenty Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight
only)

213196 (Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six
only)

179142 (One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty
Two only)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0



Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

23-01-2017 23-01-2022 3.04

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr ANJU PAVAN
KAPOOR

55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 390 Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular

2 DR
MACHUNWANGLIU
GIGONGLUNG
KAMEI

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

3 DR MANISHA
SATISH DIVATE

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

4 DR MAYUR
SURESHCHANDRA
VYAS

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular

5 DR NARESH
GOPAL SUKHANI

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 21-06-2016 -- Regular

6 DR NAVITA
SADASHIV
KULKARNI

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 306 Yes 13-06-2005 -- Regular

7 DR NEELAM
PRAMOD NAIK

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

8 DR SHARYN
PRABHAKAR
BANGERA

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular



9 DR YATINDRA
HRUDAY INGLE

30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 54 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

10 MR ABHIJEET
KASHIRAM
MOHITE

38 Assistant Professor Male MMS 114 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

11 MR ASHISH
MULJIBHAI MEHTA

44 Assistant Professor Male M.A 138 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 MR LOKESH VIJAY
TARDALKAR

36 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 186 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

13 MR MAYUR
SUDHAKAR
SARFARE

31 Associate Professor Male MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

78 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

14 MR PRASHANT
BACHCHULAL
CHAUDHARY

34 Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 138 Yes 14-06-2013 -- Regular

15 MR RAJESH
KUMAR
JAINARAYAN
MAURYA

40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 222 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

16 MR SRIRAM
DINKAR
DESHPANDE

39 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 150 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

17 MRS GEETA
PANKAJ SHARMA

39 Assistant Professor Female MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

42 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

18 MRS MADHUVANTI
ANIRUDDHA DATE

47 Assistant Professor Female PGDBM 258 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

19 MRS NEHA MEHUL
VORA

32 Assistant Professor Female MCA 42 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

20 MRS RASHMI
ROHIT GAHLOWT

44 Assistant Professor Female MMC 102 Yes 13-06-2013 -- Regular

21 MRS SHUBHANGI
DEEPAK
NARGUND

56 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 294 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular

22 MRS SMRUTI
SHAIVAL
NANAVATY

45 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 246 Yes 17-07-2004 -- Regular

23 MRS SUNITA
VINOD GUPTA

32 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 114 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

24 Mrs SURUCHI
SANDEEP
BANDODKAR

46 Other Female M.LISc 282 Yes 14-11-2006 -- Regular

25 MRS SWAPNALI
VIVEK LOTLIKAR

42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 222 Yes 07-07-2006 -- Regular


